1
• NOTES:
U.S. Department of Justice
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives
National Tracing Center Division
SOUTHWEST BORDER INITIATIVE
PROJECT GUNRUNNER
WEAPONS OF CHOICE

of receiver, above and left of
magazine*
*Do not confuse model designation,
factory or arsenal codes as part of
serial number
Serial Number
Location
Serial Number
Location
TOCTOCTOC
LAW ENFORCEMENT USE ONLY
Long Guns AK-Type
20
• NOTES:
U.S. Department of Justice
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives
National Tracing Center Division
LEFT SIDELEFT SIDE
RIGHT SIDERIGHT SIDE
RECEIVERRECEIVER
Manufacturer: Maadi Company
Model:  ARM
Caliber: 7.62 X 39mm
Type: Rifle
Importer: A.C.C. INT/INTRAC
Knoxville, TN
Country of Origin:
Serial Number Location: Left side
of receiver, above and left of
magazine*
*Do not confuse model designation,
factory or arsenal codes as part of
serial number
Serial Number
Location
TOCTOCTOC
LAW ENFORCEMENT USE ONLY
Long Guns AK-Type
21
• NOTES:
U.S. Department of Justice
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives
National Tracing Center Division
LEFT SIDELEFT SIDE
RECEIVERRECEIVER
Manufacturer: NORINCO
Model:  MAK 90 Sporter
Caliber: 7.62 X 39mm
Type: Rifle
Importer: Compasseco
Bardstown, KY
Country of Origin:
Serial Number Location: Left side
of receiver, above and left of
magazine*
*Do not confuse model designation,
factory or arsenal codes as part of
serial number
Serial Number
Location
Serial Number
Location
TOCTOCTOC
LAW ENFORCEMENT USE ONLY
Long Guns AK-Type
22
• NOTES:
Manufacturer: Bushmaster
Model:  XM15-E2S
Caliber: .223 (5.56mm)
Type: Rifle
Serial Number Location: Left side
of receiver, on magazine well*
*Typical location for M16/AR-15 style
firearms
Serial Number
Location
U.S. Department of Justice
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives
National Tracing Center Division
TOCTOCTOC
LAW ENFORCEMENT USE ONLY
Long Guns AR-15 Type
23
• NOTES:
Manufacturer: Bushmaster
Model:  XM15-E2S
Caliber: .223 (5.56mm)
Type: Rifle
Serial Number Location: Left side
of receiver, on magazine well*
*Typical location for M16/AR-15 style
firearms
U.S. Department of Justice
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives
National Tracing Center Division
Serial Number
Location
TOCTOCTOC
LAW ENFORCEMENT USE ONLY
Long Guns AR-15 Type